502519138 10/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES J. SANFILIPPO	10/02/2013
JOHN E. SANFILIPPO	09/30/2013
FRANCISCO JAVIER SORIA	09/30/2013
JEANNE M. SKAGGS	09/30/2013
ROY SPEER	09/30/2013
MILORAD RADENOVIC	09/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAR LAM PACKAGING, INC.
Street Address:	1950 PRATT BOULEVARD
City:	ELK GROVE VILLAGE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29462099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: anagelberg@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31332/47890

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AUDREY NAGELBERG

PATENT REEL: 031335 FRAME: 0442 P \$40.00 29462099

502519138

Signature:	/Audrey Nagelberg/
Date:	10/03/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3 source=47890_declassn#page1.tif source=47890_declassn#page2.tif source=47890_declassn#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031335 FRAME: 0443

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Clear Lam Packaging, Inc.)	Title: Package
)	
Serial no.	29/462,099)	Art Unit: 2913
)	
Filed: .	July 30, 2013)	Examiner: Not assigned

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

My legal name and a legal mailing address are identified below. I make this declaration in connection with the associated application, which is identified by the docket number above. I reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claim, and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the US patent office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I believe that I am an original inventor of an invention claimed in the application. I authorize the application to be made.

For valuable consideration, I have assigned all rights in the application and the invention to Clear Lam Packaging, Inc., of 1950 Pratt Boulevard, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007. I authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any patents to that company.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Please direct correspondence to Customer No. 04743.

James J. Sanfilippo	
Signature //	Date
All fly	10-2-13
Residence: Barrington Hills, Illinois	
Mading address:	
799 Plumtree Road	
Barrington Hills, Illinois 60010	

PATENT REEL: 031335 FRAME: 0444

John E. Sanfilippo	
Signature / / ///	Date /2-12
AL COMPO	9/30/2013
Residence: Barrington Hills, Illinois	
Malling address:	
500 PJ	
799 Plumtree Road	
Barrington Hills, Illinois 60010	
Francisco Javier Soria	
Signature	Date /
hurer our	9/2 /3
Residence: West Chicago, Illinois	1/30//
Mailing address:	
230 Church Street	
West Chicago, Illinois 60185	
Jaanna M. Changa	
Jeanne M. Skaggs Signature	Date ,
The area may Oh he are	9/30/12
Residence: Arlington Heights, Illinois	11/30/13
Mailing address:	
ivitating address.	
403 North Haddow	
Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004	

Roy Speer	
Signature	Date /2 /2
19 July	9/30/2013
Residence: Barringfon Hilfs, Illinois	
Mailing address:	
126 North Grant Street	
Barrington Hills, Illinois 60010	
Darington Imis, imiois occio	

PATENT REEL: 031335 FRAME: 0445

Milorad Radenovic	
Signature Milorael Roctenario	Date 09/30/3
Residence: Chicago, Illinois	
Mailing address:	
5421 N. East River Rd.	
APT 817	
Chicago, IL 60656	

PATENT REEL: 031335 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 10/03/2013